15%3 Nottinghamshire

=¥ 71 County Council

Transport and Highways Committee
Thursday, 04 July 2013 at 10:30

Bilsthorpe Depot, [Venue Address]

10

11

12

Minutes 6 June 2013

Details

Apologies for Absence
Details

Declarations of Interests by Members and Officers:- (see note

below)
(a) Disclosable Pecuniary Interests
(b) Private Interests (pecuniary and non-pecuniary)

Grass Cutting Progress Report

Details

Highways Performance Report
Details

Network Management - Co-ordination of Major Works
Details

Additional Investment in Cycling Health and Leisure
Details

Civil Parking Enforcement Removal of Vehicles
Details

A60 Loughborough Road, Swithland Drive and Kingswood,
West Bridgford, Prohibition of Waiting

Details

Casualty Report for Nottinghamshire

Details

Additional Road Safety Schemes

Details

Performance Report Transport and Travel
Details

33 -38

39 -42

43 - 46

47 - 52

53 - 60

61 -64

65 - 132



13

14

15

16

Door to Door Strategy

Details

Fleet Management Services - Management Structure
Details

Petitions Responses 25 April - 16 May 13

Details

Work Programme
Details

133 -
136

137 -
150

151 -
156

157 -
162



No.

NOTES:-

(1) Councillors are advised to contact their Research Officer for details of
any Group Meetings which are planned for this meeting.

2) Members of the public wishing to inspect "Background Papers"
referred to in the reports on the agenda or Schedule 12A of the Local
Government Act should contact:-

Customer Services Centre 08449 80 80 80

3) Persons making a declaration of interest should have regard to the
Code of Conduct and the Council’s Standing Orders. Those declaring must
indicate whether their interest is personal or prejudicial and the reasons for
the declaration.

Members or Officers requiring clarification on whether to make a
declaration of interest are invited to contact David Forster (Tel. 0115 977
3552) or a colleague in the Governance Team prior to the meeting.

4) Members are reminded that Committee and Sub-Committee papers,
with the exception of those which contain Exempt or Confidential
Information, may be recycled.

(5)  You will wish to note that Colour Maps are not included in the papers,
but they are available in colour on the County Council’s Web Diary on the
web address below



