

## **Transport and Highways Committee**

## Thursday, 04 July 2013 at 10:30

**Bilsthorpe Depot, [Venue Address]** 

1	Minutes 6 June 2013 Details	5 - 8
2	Apologies for Absence Details	1-2
3	Declarations of Interests by Members and Officers:- (see note below)  (a) Disclosable Pecuniary Interests (b) Private Interests (pecuniary and non-pecuniary)	1-2
4	Grass Cutting Progress Report Details	9 - 12
5	Highways Performance Report  Details	13 - 32
6	Network Management - Co-ordination of Major Works  Details	33 - 38
7	Additional Investment in Cycling Health and Leisure  Details	39 - 42
8	Civil Parking Enforcement Removal of Vehicles  Details	43 - 46
9	A60 Loughborough Road, Swithland Drive and Kingswood, West Bridgford, Prohibition of Waiting  Details	47 - 52
10	Casualty Report for Nottinghamshire  Details	53 - 60
11	Additional Road Safety Schemes  Details	61 - 64
12	Performance Report Transport and Travel  Details	65 - 132

13	Door to Door Strategy Details	133 - 136
14	Fleet Management Services - Management Structure  Details	137 - 150
15	Petitions Responses 25 April - 16 May 13 Details	151 - 156
16	Work Programme Details	157 - 162

No. NOTES:-

(1)	Councillors are advised to contact their Research Officer for details of
any	Group Meetings which are planned for this meeting.

(2) Members of the public wishing to inspect "Background Papers" referred to in the reports on the agenda or Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act should contact:-

Customer Services Centre 08449 80 80 80

(3) Persons making a declaration of interest should have regard to the Code of Conduct and the Council's Standing Orders. Those declaring must indicate whether their interest is personal or prejudicial and the reasons for the declaration.

Members or Officers requiring clarification on whether to make a declaration of interest are invited to contact David Forster (Tel. 0115 977 3552) or a colleague in the Governance Team prior to the meeting.

- (4) Members are reminded that Committee and Sub-Committee papers, with the exception of those which contain Exempt or Confidential Information, may be recycled.
- (5) You will wish to note that Colour Maps are not included in the papers, but they are available in colour on the County Council's Web Diary on the web address below